PRINTED: 12/07/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834		OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAST CAROLINA REHAB AND WELLINESS (PREVINITE, NO. 27834 (PAGE) BUMANY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES (PREDIX TAG) (PAGE) (PREDIX TAG) (PRE			345377				1	
CANOLINA REHAB AND WELLHESS GREENVILLE, NC 27834	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CC	DDE	1 11/	02/2023
PREFIX TAG TAG RECULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	EAST CAF	ROLINA REHAB AND WE	ELLNESS					
An unannounced recertification and complaint investigation survey was conducted on 10/30/23 through 11/2/23. The facility was found in compliance with the requirement CFR 483.73, Emergency Preparedness. Event ID #EDYF11. F 000 A recertification and complaint investigation survey was conducted from 10/30/23 through 11/2/23. Event ID# EDYF11. The following intakes were investigated NC00208764, NC00206455, and NC00209393. 3 of the 3 complaint allegations did not result in deficiency. F 584 Safe/Clean/Comfortable/Homelike Environment. The resident has a right to a safe, clean, comfortable and homelike environment, including but not limited to receiving treatment and supports for daily living safely. The facility must provide-§483.10(i)(1) A safe, clean, comfortable, and homelike environment, allowing the resident to use his or her personal belongings to the extent possible. (i) This includes ensuring that the resident can receive care and services safely and that the physical layout of the facility maximizes resident independence and does not pose a safety risk. (ii) The facility shall exercise reasonable care for the protection of the resident's property from loss or theft. §483.10(i)(2) Housekeeping and maintenance services necessary to maintain a sanitary, orderly,	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	ON SHOULD BI HE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION
investigation survey was conducted on 10/30/23 through 11/2/23. The facility was found in compliance with the requirement CFR 483.73, Emergency Preparedness. Event ID #EDYF11. F 000 A recertification and complaint investigation survey was conducted from 10/30/23 through 11/2/23. Event ID# EDYF11. The following intakes were investigated NC00208764, NC00206455, and NC00209093. of the 3 complaint allegations did not result in deficiency. F 584 Safe/Clean/Comfortable/Homelike Environment The resident has a right to a safe, clean, comfortable and homelike environment, including but not limited to receiving treatment and supports for daily living safely. The facility must provide— §483.10(j)(11) A safe, clean, comfortable, and homelike environment, allowing the resident to use his or her personal belongings to the extent possible. (i) This includes ensuring that the resident can receive care and services safely and that the physical layout of the facility maximizes resident independence and does not pose a safety risk. (ii) The facility shall exercise reasonable care for the protection of the resident's property from loss or theft. §483.10(j)(2) Housekeeping and maintenance services necessary to maintain a sanitary, orderly,	E 000	Initial Comments		EO	100			
survey was conducted from 10/30/23 through 11/2/23. Event ID# EDYF11. The following intakes were investigated NC00208764, NC00206455, and NC00209039. 3 of the 3 complaint allegations did not result in deficiency. Safe/Clean/Comfortable/Homelike Environment CFR(s): 483.10(i)(1)-(7) §483.10(i) Safe Environment. The resident has a right to a safe, clean, comfortable and homelike environment, including but not limited to receiving treatment and supports for daily living safely. The facility must provide-§483.10(i)(1) A safe, clean, comfortable, and homelike environment, allowing the resident to use his or her personal belongings to the extent possible. (i) This includes ensuring that the resident can receive care and services safely and that the physical layout of the facility maximizes resident independence and does not pose a safety risk. (ii) The facility shall exercise reasonable care for the protection of the resident's property from loss or theft. §483.10(i)(2) Housekeeping and maintenance services necessary to maintain a sanitary, orderly,	F 000	investigation survey was through 11/2/23. The compliance with the remergency Prepared	was conducted on 10/30/23 e facility was found in requirement CFR 483.73, Iness. Event ID #EDYF11.	F 0	000			
The resident has a right to a safe, clean, comfortable and homelike environment, including but not limited to receiving treatment and supports for daily living safely. The facility must provide- §483.10(i)(1) A safe, clean, comfortable, and homelike environment, allowing the resident to use his or her personal belongings to the extent possible. (i) This includes ensuring that the resident can receive care and services safely and that the physical layout of the facility maximizes resident independence and does not pose a safety risk. (ii) The facility shall exercise reasonable care for the protection of the resident's property from loss or theft. §483.10(i)(2) Housekeeping and maintenance services necessary to maintain a sanitary, orderly,		survey was conducte 11/2/23. Event ID# E intakes were investig NC00206455, and No complaint allegations Safe/Clean/Comforta	d from 10/30/23 through DYF11. The following ated NC00208764, C00209039. 3 of the 3 did not result in deficiency. ble/Homelike Environment	F 5	:84			11/30/23
§483.10(i)(1) A safe, clean, comfortable, and homelike environment, allowing the resident to use his or her personal belongings to the extent possible. (i) This includes ensuring that the resident can receive care and services safely and that the physical layout of the facility maximizes resident independence and does not pose a safety risk. (ii) The facility shall exercise reasonable care for the protection of the resident's property from loss or theft. §483.10(i)(2) Housekeeping and maintenance services necessary to maintain a sanitary, orderly,		The resident has a ric comfortable and hom but not limited to rece	ght to a safe, clean, lelike environment, including eiving treatment and					
services necessary to maintain a sanitary, orderly,		§483.10(i)(1) A safe, homelike environmentuse his or her person possible. (i) This includes ensureceive care and serve physical layout of the independence and do (ii) The facility shall ethe protection of the independence of t	clean, comfortable, and at, allowing the resident to all belongings to the extent aring that the resident can vices safely and that the facility maximizes resident poes not pose a safety risk, xercise reasonable care for					
		services necessary to	o maintain a sanitary, orderly,					

Electronically Signed 11/22/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345377	B. WING		C 11/02/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	11/02/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 584	in good condition; §483.10(i)(4) Private resident room, as sp §483.10(i)(5) Adequate levels in all areas; §483.10(i)(6) Comfolevels. Facilities initiated 1990 must maintain 81°F; and §483.10(i)(7) For the sound levels. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility failed to main doors in good repaired 302, 304, 306, 313 at a findings included: a. During a tour of FPM, an observation of splintered wood and door. Room 302's bathroom the Environmental SP:21 AM. In an interest Services Director on stated the splintered		F 58	1. The bathroom in the following rowill be repaired: 302, 304, 306, and 3 The closet door in room #313 will be repaired. The observed holes in the a listed doors will be repaired by 11-30. 2. All other bathroom and closet do resident rooms within the facility will be audited to determine if any of those dhave holes in them that need to be repaired. This audit will be completed the Administrator. The audit will be completed by 11-30-23. 3. The Environmental Services staff be inserviced by the Environmental Services Director on the importance clooking at the resident bathroom and closet doors daily and to report any	ato. above -23. ors in oe oors d by

OL. VI LIV	or or medionate a	T CERTIFICATION OF THE SERVICE OF TH				T	2. 0000 0001
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
				_		(С
		345377	B. WING				02/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
EAST CA	ROLINA REHAB AND WE	ELLNESS			575 W 5TH STREET		
				G	GREENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	PM, an observation roof splintered wood at door. Room 304's bathroom the Environmental Segiza AM. In an interviser Director on stated the maintenant wood putty at the both off and there was a finglintered wood at the door. c. During a tour of Room 306's bathroom the Environmental Segiza AM. In an interviser Director on stated the hole in the of a first and he though wheelchair that bumped. During a tour of Room 313 bed A's clother Environmental Segiza AM. In an interviser Director on stated the hole in the of a first and he though wheelchair that bumped. During a tour of Room 313 bed A's clother Environmental Segiza AM. In an interviser Director on Services Director on S	com 304 on 11/1/23 at 3:10 evealed a horizontal length the bottom of the bathroom of the bathroom of the bottom of the bathroom of the bottom of the bathroom of the Environmental 11/2/23 at 9:24 AM, he ce department had placed tom of the door, but it came over inch wide length of the bottom of the bathroom of the Environmental 11/2/23 at 9:26 AM, he bathroom door was the size that it was caused from a condition of the A bed on the bottom of the A bed on the Environmental 11/2/23 at 9:28 AM, he condition of the A bed on the Environmental 11/2/23 at 9:28 AM, he condition of the Environmental 11/2/23 at 9:28 AM, he condition of the Environmental 11/2/23 at 9:28 AM, he	F	584	damage to the Environmental Services Director who will write up a Work Orde for the repair(s). This inservice will be completed by 11-30-23. 4. An audit will be performed to ensut that resident bathroom and closet door are free of any holes and that any hole to the bathroom or closet doors in a resident room is reported, a work order filled out and the damage is repaired timely. This audit will be performed on weekly basis x 4 weeks and then mont x 3 months. This audit will look at 25% the resident bathroom and closet doors per audit. The audit will be performed the Administrator or their designee. 5. The results of these audits will be brought to the monthly facility Quality Assessment and Assurance committee meetings to ensure that the resident bathroom doors are free of holes and the any holes are reported to the Environmental Services Director, a woorder was filled out and the appropriate repairs were made. Compliance Date: 11-30-23	re s es a hly of s by	
		l length of splintered wood at					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345377	B. WING		C 11/02/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	VELLNESS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 584	PM, an observation bottom of the bathroom of the bathroom of the bathroom of the bathroom of the Environmental Signature of the Environmental Signature of the Environmental Services Director or stated the hole in the two and a half to the two and a half to the An interview was concentrated by an analysis of the order of the said of the two insides the bin on the maintenance office of twice a month the meach room with a chaudits that identified froom. The Environmental Service of the said of th	Room 316 on 11/1/23 at 3:12 revealed a hole near the som door. om door was observed with Services Director on 11/2/23 at rview with the Environmental of 11/2/23 at 9:29 AM, he is elemented by the bathroom door measured receinches. Inducted with the ices Director on 11/2/23 at low the housekeeping and at the facility. He explained for forms located in a plastic de of the maintenance office. In a resident's object and placed it is a wall or slid it under the door. He shared once or maintenance staff went through the explained set in a completed room of the repairs needed in each mental Services Director said the rooms in the building that is but had not been notified of all with issues that needed to aintenance staff. He added any work orders written in the it specifically requested	F 58	4	
	hollow and "it doesn them." He said the	o't take much to punch through maintenance staff checked d thought it was "hard to			

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	` '	OATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345377	B. WING _			11/02/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ELLNESS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	The MDS assessment for at #55 dated for 9-6-23 will be ed to show that the Brief Interview tal Status (BIMS) was conducted resident refused to answer the as. This MDS assessment will be ed by 11-30-23. e MDS assessment for Resident ed for 9-20-23 was corrected to nat Resident #47 is receiving elet medication. This MDS			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 584	was a hole or splinter either placed a patch door. The Administrates resident rooms for maconcerns but was not issues. He stated wo any staff member, "uitems/repairs." Often maintenance or told to	red." He added when there ared wood in a door, staff on the door or replaced the ator stated all staff looked in aintenance/environmental at sure if everyone reported ork orders were filled out by sually for bigger staff just called hem of repair needs when nance/environmental staff in	F 5			11/30/23		
SS=D	resident's status. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record rev facility failed to accur patterns, anticoagula mood for 3 of 20 Mini assessments reviewe #47, and Resident #6 Findings included: 1. Resident #55 was 8/31/2022 with diagn non-Alzheimer's dem The annual Minimum assessment dated 9/ #55 spoke clearly, mand the ability to und	is not met as evidenced iew and staff interviews, the ately assess cognitive nt medication use, and mum Data Set (MDS) ed (Resident #55, Resident 62). admitted to the facility on oses including entia. Data Set (MDS) 6/2023 indicated Resident ade herself understood and		for Mental Status (BIMS) was countries but that resident refused to answer questions. This MDS assessment corrected by 11-30-23.	will be Interview onducted wer the ent will be Resident ected to ving MDS y 11-30-23. Resident orrected to			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED		OMPLETED
		345377	B. WING _			C 11/02/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	VELLNESS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	•	11/02/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	conducted because understood." A staff #55's cognitive patter short- and long-term moderately impaired decision making. During an interview 10/30/2023 at 12:10 understanding quest speaking, making hanswering. Residen how she changed how she changed hower legs daily. In an interview with 11/2/2023 at 10:29 #55's hearing, speed assessment was consultant who was she completed the Conversation, and the participate in the intimal was found completic explained she should resident's record to	ated an interview was not the "resident is rarely/never assessment for Resident ern was completed and noted memory problems and d cognitive skills for daily with Resident #55 on 0 p.m., she was observed stions asked and clearly	F 6	conducted but that reside respond to the questions assessment will be corre 2. A. The most recent resident in the facility will ensure that the BIMS and was completed accuratel be completed by the Admaudit will be completed b B. The most recent MD resident in the facility tak audited to ensure that the as an antiplatelet medical anticoagulant medication be completed by the Admaudit will be completed b C. The most recent MD resident in the facility will ensure that the BIMS and was completed accurated be completed by the Admaudit will be completed b 3. A. The facility Soci MDS nurses will be insersure that the BIMS section of the MDS is filled. This inservice will be proyected.	ent did not This MDS ceted by 11-30-23. MDS for each be audited to d Mood section ly. This audit will ninistrator and the ly 11-30-23. DS for each ing aspirin will be e aspirin is coded ation and not an h. This audit will ninistrator and the ly 11-30-23. DS for each be audited to d Mood section ly. This audit will ninistrator and the ly 11-30-23. DS for each libe audited to d Mood section ly. This audit will ninistrator and the ly 11-30-23. Dial Worker and rviced on making on and the Mood ed out accurately. vided by the	
	In an interview with 11/2/2023 at 12:35 #55's speech was c understand. She ex	the Director of Nursing on p.m., she stated Resident lear and was able to plained Resident #55 could asked, and if she didn't		B. The MDS nurses in tinserviced regarding aspilisted as an antiplatelet m MDS assessment and no anticoagulant medication	irin should be nedication on the ot as an	

PRINTED: 12/07/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE COMP		SURVEY PLETED	
		345377	B. WING				02/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0011	1		REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> 11/</u>	02/2023
TO UNE OF TH	TO VIDER ON GOI'T EIER				75 W 5TH STREET		
EAST CAR	ROLINA REHAB AND WE	ELLNESS					
				GI	REENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	Continued From page	e 6	F 6	641			
	would answer. She st completed the brief in	eeded to ask again, and she tated SW #1 should have sterview for mental status on tor Resident #55 so a BIMS			will be provided by the Administrator ar will be completed by 11-30-23.C. The facility Social Worker and MD		
	score could be calcul	ated.			nurses will be inserviced on making su that the BIMS section and the Mood	re	
		admitted to the facility on			section of the MDS is filled out accurat	ely.	
	9/13/2023, and diagn artery disease.	oses included coronary			This inservice will be provided by the Administrator and will be completed by 30-23.	11-	
	Physician orders date	ed 9/14/2023 included					
	Aspirin (an antiplatele	et that helps to thin the blood					
		ots) 81 milligrams in the			4. A. An audit will be completed on		
	morning for cardiac d				MDS assessments that are completed the next 120 days to ensure that the Bl	MS	
	The admission Minim	, ,			and Mood section is filled out accurate	•	
		20/2023 indicated Resident			This audit will be performed on a week	ly	
		gulants (reduces the blood's			basis x 4 weeks and then monthly x 3		
	seven days in the 7-d	ing the risk for bleeding) for lay look back period.			months. The audit will be performed be the Administrator or their designee.	У	
	The care plan dated				B. An audit will be completed on all N		
		antiplatelet (prevents g together and forming a			assessments that are completed in the next 120 days to ensure that aspirin is		
		nd interventions included			coded as an antiplatelet medication an	d	
		elet medications as ordered			not an anticoagulant medication. This	u	
	by physician.				audit will be performed on a weekly ba	sis	
	-,,				x 4 weeks and then monthly x 3 month		
	In an interview with M	IDS Nurse #1 (MDS			The audit will be performed by the		
		2023 at 10:47 a.m., she			Administrator or their designee.		
	explained Aspirin was	an antiplatelet medication.			-		
		nysician orders, she stated			C. An audit will be completed on all N		
		not have been coded for			assessments that are completed in the		
		nts and referred questioning			next 120 days to ensure that the BIMS		
	_	s coded for the use of			and Mood section is filled out accurate	-	
		S Nurse #2 since she was			This audit will be performed on a week	ly	
		le for completing MDS			basis x 4 weeks and then monthly x 3		
	assessments.				months. The audit will be performed be the Administrator or their designee.	У	

Facility ID: 923145

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345377	B. WING		C 11/02/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 1702/2023
				2575 W 5TH STREET	
EAST CAF	ROLINA REHAB AND WE	LLNESS		GREENVILLE, NC 27834	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLÉTION
F 641	Continued From page		F 64	11	
	11/2/2023 at 11:17 a Resident #47's use of Aspirin was an antiplate been coded as an aniable to give a reason was coded incorrectly. In an interview with that 11:45 a.m., he state should be an accurate #47. In an interview with that 11/2/2023 at 12:39 p. an anticoagulant and coded wrong. 3. Resident #62 was 7/24/23. Diagnoses in non-Alzheimer's demonth of the Alzheimer's demonth of the Alzheimer's demonth of the Alzheimer's demonth of the Alzheimer's demonth of the MDS as mood section was con (SW) #1. The resider completed with Residence of the MDS as mood section was con (SW) #1. The resider completed with Residence of the MDS as mood section in the mood	the Administrator on 11/2/23 and the MDS assessment assessment of Resident assessment of Resident are Director of Nursing on am., she stated Aspirin was Resident #47's MDS was admitted to the facility on included, in part, entia. The assessment dated 8/11/23 are assessment dated 8/11/24 are assessment da		5. The results of these audits will brought to the monthly facility Qua Assessment and Assurance comm meetings to ensure that (1) the BIM Mood sections on the MDS assess are being filled out accurately and aspirin is being coded as an antiple medication and not an anticoagula medication on the MDS assessme Compliance Date: 11-30-23	lity nittee MS and sments (2) that atelet nt
		/never understood." erviewed on 10/30/23 at a interview, the resident's			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		LETED
		345377	B. WING _			02/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROLINA REHAB AND WE	ELLNESS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIA	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	had been at the facility During an interview with 11:08 AM, she explain completion of the morassessment. SW #1 documented whether verbally to her when sinterview but thought been uncooperative a why she coded her as The Speech Therapis 11/1/23 at 9:55 AM. Store the BIMS interview for verified she met with interviewed her for the cognition section of the stated during her interesident verbally completed. Additionally, explained during the heard the questions that answered the questions that answered the questions that an interview with Medicated the resident morals of the position. She stated indicated the resident morals of the position of the stated indicated the resident morals of the position. She stated indicated the resident morals of the position of the stated indicated the resident morals of the position. She stated indicated the resident morals of the position of the position. She stated indicated the resident morals of the position of the position. She stated indicated the resident morals of the position of the position. She stated indicated the resident morals of the position of the position of the position. She stated indicated the resident morals of the position of th	with SW #1 on 10/31/23 at med she was responsible for od section of the MDS stated she had not Resident #62 responded she attempted the mood the resident must have and unresponsive which is a rarely/never understood. St was interviewed on She shared she conducted a rall new admissions. She Resident #62 and the BIMS portion of the me MDS assessment. She riview with Resident #62, the municated her wants and the Speech Therapist BIMS interview, the resident but had not correctly which is she added staff #62's speech but "it may not be." IDS Nurse #1 on 10/31/12 at the she had worked at the sand was new to the MDS if the communication section is was understood, and the completed with the resident, and interview should have	F6			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345377	B. WING				02/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ELLNESS	•	2:	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 644 SS=D	the MDS assessment questions with clear signs and responsive to the mood interview with 23 at 10:55 AM, #62 first came to the cooperative with care SW #1 coded the resunderstood was becausive to the mood interview with care signs and the mood interview with the	d completed her portion of t, the resident answered her speech. She stated have been able to and to the SW's questions w. with the Administrator on he explained when Resident facility she was not always the thought the reason ident as being rarely suse the resident wouldn't erview questions. ARR and Assessments		641			11/30/23
	§483.20(e) Coordinate A facility must coordinate A facility must coordinate Pre-admission screen (PASARR) program to of this part to the may avoid duplicative test includes: §483.20(e)(1)Incorporation from the PASARR level PA	cion. In the assessments with the shing and resident review ander Medicaid in subpart C crimum extent practicable to ing and effort. Coordination arating the recommendations well II determination and the report into a resident's anning, and transitions of all level II residents and why evident or possible ler, intellectual disability, or a evel II resident review upon					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345377	B. WING			C
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343377		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		11/02/2023
NAME OF T	NOVIDEN ON SOIT LIEN				DL	
EAST CAP	ROLINA REHAB AND WE	ELLNESS		2575 W 5TH STREET		
				GREENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 644	Continued From page	e 10	F 6	44		
	facility failed to comp Screening and Resid			The PASRR for resident requested and obtained on 1 An audit will be complet current residents in the facility.	11-6-23. ted on all	
	Findings included:			that they all have a current F audit will be completed by th Administrator and will be cor	PASRR. This le	
	revealed her PASRR (which was a level II 1/26/19. Resident #51 was ad 8/12/22. Her active d schizophrenia. Review of Resident # Minimum Data Set as revealed she was ass considered by the sta	251's significant change essessment dated 7/9/23 sessed as not being ate level II PASRR process to illness and/or intellectual		30-23. 3. The facility social worke coordinator and RCC will be ensuring that all residents in and all residents that are adr future have a current PASRF inservice will be conducted by administrator and will be con 30-23. 4. All new admissions to the be audited to ensure that the current PASRR before being the facility. This audit will tal	er, admissions inserviced on the facility mitted in the R. This by the impleted by 11-ine facility will be have a gadmitted to	
	Review of North Card Screening Tool (NC M 10/31/23 at 10:34 AM revealed Resident #5 screen was on 12/27, ended in an 'E' and w Resident #51 did not During an interview of Social Worker #1 states transferred from the fi section to the facility's and she was unsured transfer and why Resident	olina Medicaid Uniform MUST) documentation on Mi with Social Worker #1 MUST) most recent PASRR MIS and her PASRR number MIS and her PASRR number MIS acquired on 1/26/19. MIS and her PASRR number MIS acquired on 1/26/19. M		weekly x 4 weeks and then r months. This audit will be co the Administrator or their des 5. The results of these aud brought to the monthly facilit Assessment and Assurance meetings to ensure that each the facility has a current PAS Compliance Date: 11-30-23	monthly x 3 completed by signee. dits will be ty Quality committee th resident in SRR.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		I' '		SURVEY
						(c
		345377	B. WING			11/	02/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROLINA REHAB AND WE	ELLNESS		25	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 575 W 5TH STREET SREENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 644	was handled by Rest (RCC #1) who was on Administrator also material She concluded resides sent in for a rescreen significant change in resident. During an interview of Administrator stated frequency for Skilled Nursing to Skilled Nursing to Skilled Nursing and happened with Resident With Resident Stated Resident #8 while she was in Assigned Page 12 who was a page 14 while she was in Assigned Page 15 who was a page 16 who was a page 17 who was a page 17 who was a page 18 while she was a page 18 while she was a page 18 who was a	ted Living to Skilled Nursing Home Care Coordinator #1 n vacation today, but the ay have further information. ent's PASRRs were to be if it expired or if there was a status completed on the n 10/31/23 at 10:51 AM the RCC #1 was responsible for ansferred from the Assisted ing with the appropriate oncluded all residents should in prior to being admitted to e did not know what	F	644			
F 657 SS=D	She concluded when Skilled Nursing, she of Skilled Nursing and let the admission to Skill Care Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2) §483.21(b)(2) A complete §483.21(b)(2) A complete (i) Developed within 7 the comprehensive as (ii) Prepared by an intincludes but is not limit (A) The attending physical skilled (iii) Prepared (iiii) Prepared (iiii) Prepared (iiiiii) Prepared (iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	Resident #51 transferred to did not know anything about bet them handle that part of ed Nursing. I Revision (i)-(iii) Pensive Care Plans prehensive care plan must or days after completion of essessment. Iterdisciplinary team, that inted to	F	657			11/30/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		A. BOILDII	<u> </u>		С
	345377	B. WING _		1	1/02/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
EAST CAROLINA REHAB AND WE	ELL NESS		2575 W 5TH STREET		
EAST CAROLINA REHAB AND WE	ELLNESS		GREENVILLE, NC 27834		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
(E) To the extent pract the resident and their resident must medical record if the and their resident rep not practicable for the resident's care plan. (F) Other appropriate disciplines as determ or as requested by th (iii)Reviewed and rev team after each assecomprehensive and cassessments. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revifacility failed to ensurperson-centered care smoking for 1 of 19 recomprehensive care in Findings included: Resident #47 was ad 9/13/2023. The 5-day admission assessment dated 9/2 #47 was moderately on the smoking assessment dated 9/2 mot use tobacco produced.	responsibility for the d and nutrition services staff. cticable, the participation of resident's representative(s). be included in a resident's participation of the resident presentative is determined dedevelopment of the estaff or professionals in ined by the resident's needs he resident. hised by the interdisciplinary hisment, including both the quarterly review This not met as evidenced hiew and staff interviews, the he an individualized he plan was accurate for he esidents reviewed for he plan (Resident #47). Minimum Data Set (MDS) 20/2023 indicated Resident cognitive impaired and did	F	1. Resident #47 care plan hat o ensure that the correct infor regarding resident s smoking reflected accurately in their car. This was completed on 10-31- 2. The care plans for all curr residents in the facility will be a ensure that an individualized person-centered care plan is a smoking. This audit will be perture the administrator and will be cart. The MDS nurses in the facility in the facility dualized person-centered is accurate for smoking for the of the facility. This inservice w	mation status is re plan. 23. ent audited to accurate for rformed by ompleted by cility will be	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
						(C
		345377	B. WING _			11/	02/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				25	575 W 5TH STREET		
EAST CAI	ROLINA REHAB AND WE	LLNESS		G	REENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	Continued From page	e 13	F 6	657			
	smoke assessment fu #47 needed adaptive	nd dexterity problems. The urther indicated Resident equipment (smoking apron) he facility was to store street and lighter.			provided by the administrator and will be completed by 11-30-23. 4. Care plans will be audited on a we basis x 4 weeks and then monthly x 3	eekly	
	The care plan dated of Resident #47 wished had been assessed a independently. Intervolve Resident #47 was information smoking policy and e Resident #47 may hamaterials. The care withat directed Resident the use of a smoking On 11/2/2023 at 10:5 MDS Nurse #1, she stacility for two months completing and update explained Resident #	to smoke cigarettes and s safe to smoke entions included ormed on the facility's incouraged to adhere, and ve access to smoking as updated on 10/18/2023 at #47 may smoke only with apron. 8 a.m. in an interview with tated she had been at the sand was responsible for ting care plans. She 47 was not identified as a pletion of the admission			months to ensure that an individualized person-centered care plan is accurate smoking. The facility will audit 25% of facility population on each audit. The audit will be completed by the administrator or their designee. 5. The results of these audits will be brought to the monthly facility Quality Assessment and Assurance committee meetings to ensure that an individualiz person-centered care plan is accurate smoking. Compliance Date: 11-30-23	for the	
	the smoking assessm Resident #47 was cal independent smoker Resident #47 was ide She recalled around administrative staff qual status and were plant cognitive status of Redidn't want to change Resident #47 was an someone informed he his care plan. She sa meetings and didn't re	re planned as an because she understood entified as a safe smoker. 10/18/2023, the uestioning his cognitive ning to reassess the esident #47. She stated she the care plan to indicate					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345377	B. WING _			C 11/02/2023
EAST CAROLINA REHAB AND WELLNESS 2575 W 5TH ST		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ITH STREET			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	or was informed to a plan to require super the plan to reason to reason the plan	I supervision was discussed change Resident #47's care exision for smoking. 17 a.m. in a phone interview tated she recalled although cussion of nursing sessing Resident #47 and MDS department staff were changes in Resident #47's ent. Therefore, since the not was used to care plan for the twas used to care plan for the twas a supervised are plan was revised on use of a smoking apron. She the two MDS nurses in the e conducted the MDS IDS Nures #1 was care plans.	F 6			
	the Administrator, h notify a member of there was a differen plan and his smokir addressed. Since F a resident needing	45 a.m. in an interview with e stated nursing staff should the administrative staff when ce in Resident #47's care g assessment to be Resident #47 was assessed as supervision to smoke, he re planned as a supervised				

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAST CAROLINA REHAB AND WELLNESS (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 657 Continued From page 15 smoker and not an independent smoker. On 11/2/2023 at 12:39 a.m. in an interview with the Director of Nursing, she stated based on Resident #47's smoking assessment, he should had been care plan as requiring supervision when smoking instead of an independent smoker.	02/2023 (X5) COMPLETION DATE
EAST CAROLINA REHAB AND WELLNESS EAST CAROLINA REHAB AND WELLNESS (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 657 Continued From page 15 smoker and not an independent smoker. On 11/2/2023 at 12:39 a.m. in an interview with the Director of Nursing, she stated based on Resident #47's smoking assessment, he should had been care plan as requiring supervision when smoking instead of an independent smoker.	(X5) COMPLETION
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 657 Continued From page 15 smoker and not an independent smoker. On 11/2/2023 at 12:39 a.m. in an interview with the Director of Nursing, she stated based on Resident #47's smoking assessment, he should had been care plan as requiring supervision when smoking instead of an independent smoker.	COMPLETION
smoker and not an independent smoker. On 11/2/2023 at 12:39 a.m. in an interview with the Director of Nursing, she stated based on Resident #47's smoking assessment, he should had been care plan as requiring supervision when smoking instead of an independent smoker.	
Fee of Accident Hazards/Supervision/Devices CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)(2) §483.25(d) Accidents. The facility must ensure that - §483.25(d)(1) The resident environment remains as free of accident hazards as is possible; and §483.25(d)(2)Each resident receives adequate supervision and assistance devices to prevent accidents. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review, observations, resident interview and staff interviews, the facility failed to provide supervision to a resident (Resident # 47), who was assessed as a supervised smoker, while Resident #47 was smoking in the designated smoking area, secure Resident #47's smoking materials and complete quarterly smoking assessments for a resident (Resident #7), who was assessed as not requiring supervision when smoking, for 2 of 2 residents reviewed for accidents. Findings included: 1. The facility's undated "Smoking Policy" stated a safe to smoke with supervision-assisted F 689 F 689 F 689 1. A. Resident #47 smoking assessment was updated on 10-31-23. Upon reassessment resident was determined to be an independent smoker and did not need any assistance or restrictions when he is smoking. B. A quarterly smoking assessment was performed on Resident #7 on 10-31-23. 2. A. An audit will be performed to ensure that all residents who smoke have an accurate smoking assessment completed. This audit will be performed by the administrator and will be completed by 11-30-23.	11/30/23

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		PLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SUI G		
		345377	B. WING _				C /02/2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L	<u> </u>	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 117	02/2020
				25	75 W 5TH STREET		
EAST CAR	ROLINA REHAB AND	WELLNESS		GI	REENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From pa	age 16	F 6	889			
F 689	be stored at the nu and return them to b. All tobacco staff member of a r c. May not pos or any other flame d. Must sm. Resident #47 was a 9/13/2023. The 5-day admissic assessment dated #47 was moderate not use tobacco procession to the smoking assessment supervision based loss, visual deficits smoke assessmen #47 needed adapti when smoking, and Resident #47's cigate The care plan date Resident #47 wished been assessed independently. Inter Resident#47 was in smoking policy and	rsing station, form staff daily the station at end of day. products must be lit by either a responsible adult. seess or use matches, lighters, producing device. oke in designated areas. admitted to the facility on on Minimum Data Set (MDS) 9/20/2023 indicated Resident by cognitive impaired and did oducts. sesment dated 10/4/2023 #47 was safe to smoke with on Resident #47 cognitive, and dexterity problems. The truther indicated Resident of the facility was to store arette and lighter.	F6	589	that all residents who smoke have a currently quarterly smoking assessme completed. This audit will be performed by the administrator and will be completed by 11-30-23. 3. A. All facility staff will be inservice on the facility smoking policy and the different types of smoking categories to a resident my be assessed at along we the possible restrictions for each type smoking category. This inservice will performed by the Director of Nursing of their designee and will be completed be -30-23. B. The facility nurses will be inservice on completing quarterly smoking assessments on all those residents who smoke. This inservice will be performed by the Director of Nursing or their designee and will be completed by 11-23. 4. A. An audit will be completed or those residents who smoke to ensure the smoking assessment is accurate a any restrictions are in place, if needed this audit will be completed weekly and then monthly x 3 months, audit will be performed by the Director Nursing or their designee.	ed eted ced chat ith of be or oy 11 ed no ed -30- n that and l. 4 The	
	materials. The care that directed Resid the use of a smokin apron was observe room.	e was updated on 10/18/2023 ent #47 may smoke only with ng apron. A white smoking ed in a chair in Resident #47's d interview with Resident #47			B. An audit will be completed to ensith that quarterly smoking assessments a being completed on the residents who smoke. This audit will be completed weekly x 4 weeks and then monthly x months. The audit will be performed by	nd 3	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	345377	B. WING		1	C 1/02/2023
R OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	1702/2020
			2575 W 5TH STREET		
A REHAB AND V	VELLNESS		GREENVILLE, NC 27834		
(EACH DEFICIEN	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
conducted on of cigarettes a dent #47's bed and the was allowerials in his roor ire staff to superhe wore an aproported smoking of the wore an aproported smoking of the wore concerved sitting out and third find the subsection of the was not be the was not be the concrete. The was not the concrete and co	10/30/2023 at 11:56 a.m. A nd a lighter were observed on side table. Resident #47 red to keep his smoking m. He explained he did not ervise him when he smoked, on when he was outside in the garea smoking. 247 p.m. an observation and flucted. Resident #47 was side in the designated earing a smoking apron and e in his left hand between his gers. There were no staff in the smoking area to #47 while he smoked. If he lit his own cigarette and moking apron. At 1:51 p.m., observed dropping a lit liding between his lips when her resident in the designated cigarette fell from his lips, between his legs before landing there were no burnt areas and #47's clothing. Resident bicking up the lit cigarette from ontinued to smoke. 253 p.m. in an interview with (assigned to Resident #47), at #47 was able to keep his in his room. She explained to wear a smoking apron when the require supervision	F 68	the Director of Nursing or the 5. The results of these aud brought to the monthly facilit Assessment and Assurance meetings to ensure that (1) I smoke have an accurate smassessment completed and restrictions are in place, if no that quarterly smoking assess completed on residents who	eir designee. dits will be ty Quality committee residents who noking any eeded and (2) ssments are o smoke.	
The state of the s	ER OR SUPPLIER A REHAB AND V SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OF SUPPLIER OF SUPPLIER OF SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OF SUPPLIER OF SUPPL	A REHAB AND WELLNESS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) tinued From page 17 c conducted on 10/30/2023 at 11:56 a.m. A c of cigarettes and a lighter were observed on dent #47's bedside table. Resident #47 and he was allowed to keep his smoking erials in his room. He explained he did not ire staff to supervise him when he smoked, he wore an apron when he was outside in the gnated smoking area smoking. 10/31/2023 at 1:47 p.m. an observation and view were conducted. Resident #47 was erved sitting outside in the designated king area not wearing a smoking apron and ing a lit cigarette in his left hand between his and and third fingers. There were no staff obers observed in the smoking area to ervise Resident #47 while he smoked. dent #47 stated he lit his own cigarette and bot to bring his smoking apron. At 1:51 p.m., dent #47 was observed dropping a lit rette he was holding between his lips when poken to another resident in the designated king area. The cigarette fell from his lips, his shirt and between his legs before landing the concrete. There were no burnt areas erved to Resident #47's clothing. Resident was observed picking up the lit cigarette from concrete and continued to smoke. 10/31/2023 at 1:53 p.m. in an interview with ication Aide #2 (assigned to Resident #47), stated Resident #47 was able to keep his king materials in his room. She explained dent #47 was to wear a smoking apron when king and did not require supervision	A REHAB AND WELLNESS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Itinued From page 17 c conducted on 10/30/2023 at 11:56 a.m. A c of cigarettes and a lighter were observed on dent #47's bedside table. Resident #47 and he was allowed to keep his smoking erials in his room. He explained he did not irre staff to supervise him when he smoked, he wore an apron when he was outside in the grated smoking area smoking. 10/31/2023 at 1:47 p.m. an observation and view were conducted. Resident #47 was erved sitting outside in the designated king area not wearing a smoking apron and ing a lit cigarette in his left hand between his ond and third fingers. There were no staff inbers observed in the smoking area to ervise Resident #47 while he smoked. dent #47 stated he lit his own cigarette and of to bring his smoking apron. At 1:51 p.m., dent #47 was observed dropping a lit rette he was holding between his lips when poken to another resident in the designated king area. The cigarette fell from his lips, his shirt and between his legs before landing the concrete. There were no burnt areas erved to Resident #47's clothing. Resident was observed picking up the lit cigarette from concrete and continued to smoke. 10/31/2023 at 1:53 p.m. in an interview with ication Aide #2 (assigned to Resident #47), stated Resident #47 was able to keep his king materials in his room. She explained dent #47 was to wear a smoking apron when king and did not require supervision	A BUILDING 345377 BEROR SUPPLIER A REHAB AND WELLNESS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) To conducted on 10/30/2023 at 11:56 a.m. A cof cigarettes and a lighter were observed on dent #47* bedside table. Resident #47 are staff to supervise him when he smoked, he wore an apron when he was outside in the gnated smoking area and wearing a smoking apron and ing a lit cigarette in his left hand between his mod and third fingers. There were no staff ibers observed in the smoking area to rivise Resident #47 while he smoked. dent #47 tated he lit his own cigarette and of to bring his smoking apron. At 1:51 p.m., dent #47 was observed dropping a lit rette he was holding between his lips when poken to another resident in the designated king area. The cigarette fell from his lips, his shirt and between his legs before landing the concrete. There were no burnt areas reved to Resident #47* clothing. Resident was observed picking up the lit cigarette from concrete and continued to smoke. 10/31/2023 at 1:53 p.m. in an interview with ication Aide #2 (assigned to Resident #47), stated Resident #47 was able to keep his king materials in his room. She explained dent #47 was to wear a smoking apron when	A BUILDING 345377 B. WING 345377 B. WING 3TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W STH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Itinued From page 17 Itinued From page 17 Itinued From page 17 Itinued From by the preceded by Full Regulatory or LSc Sidentifying Information Itinued From page 17 Iti

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345377	B. WING _			C 11/02/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ELLNESS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834		11102/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCE	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	she stated she learn Director of Nursing/S Coordinator Resider when smoking after outside in the design supervision earlier in the smoking apron whad not observed Reroom or with burnt heroom 10/31/2023 at 1:3 the Assistant Director Development Coordiconducted Resident on 10/4/2023. She saccompany Resident on 10/4/2023. She saccompany Resident smoking area when Resident #47 was to smoking. She further smoking materials with medication cart and prior to smoking. She had not smoked in hobserved burnt area	on 10/31/2023 at 3:09 p.m., ed from the Assistant Staff Development at #47 required supervision his observation smoking nated smoking area without a the day, and he was to wear when smoking. She said she esident #47 smoking in his oles in his clothes. 56 p.m. in an interview with or of Nursing/Staff inator, she stated she #47's smoking assessment aid a staff member was to t #47 to the designated he was smoking, and wear a smoking apron when or stated Resident #47's here to be locked in the obtained from the nursing the further stated Resident #47 is room, and she had not son Resident #47's clothing.	F6	,		
	NA #3, she stated Rematerials in his room designated smoking explained Resident # supervision when she wear the smoking arget Resident #47 to when she observed smoking area, and F the smoking apron. I NA #3, she stated she	14 p.m. in an interview with esident #47 kept his smoking in and was able to go to the area at any time. She #47 did not require moking and usually did not bron. She stated she tried to wear the smoking apron him going to the designated Resident #47 would not wear in a follow up interview with the had not observed anything identifying Resident #47 as a				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3)) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345377	B. WING			C 11/02/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ELLNESS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	ZIP CODE	11/02/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	nurse. On 10/31/2023 at 2:1 was informed how Rewith smoking materia and 10/31/2023 and smoking area not suprigarette on 10/31/20 explained residents in smoking could not ket their room. He stated apron majority of the observed smoking under the observed smoking u	7 p.m., the Administrator esident #47 was observed als in his room on 10/30/2023 smoking in the designated pervised and dropping his 123. The Administrator equiring supervision when sep smoking materials in Resident #47 wore an time, and he had not been asafely. Ew with the Administrator on m., he stated since Resident as a supervised smoker, a supervise Resident #47 in the designated smoking	F	689	JENGT)	
	was not aware Resid the family brought sm facility for Resident # family brought Resident # family brought Resident #47 was as supervision and the usmoking. She explair access to Resident # She stated if a smoking was not listed in the conurse aides, the nurse for instructions on Resident # 2. Review of the facil	sessed as requiring staff use of an apron when ned nurse aides did not have 47's smoking assessment. ng task for Resident #47 electric medical record for e aide must ask the nurse				

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		MPLETED
		345377	B. WING _		,	C I1/02/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	/ELLNESS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834		11/02/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Review of Resident Minimum Data Set a revealed he was assessed as cognition Review of Resident Set assessment data assessed as cognition Review of Resident revealed he was carcigarettes and had a smoke independent to inform the resider and encourage adhet that noncompliance smoking items, morn policy, orient resider areas, resident may materials, and update quarterly. Review of Resident his last smoking asses 3/21/22. He was asses without supervision.	mitted to the facility on #7's comprehensive assessment dated 12/22/22 assesd to use tobacco. #7's quarterly Minimum Data ed 9/20/23 revealed he was vely intact. #7's care plan dated 9/29/23 as planned to wish to smoke assessed as safe to been	F 6	39		
	was able to smoke in the smoke					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	345377	B. WING		C 11/02/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	11102/2020
PREFIX (EACH DEFI	RY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL Y OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
did not know wh not been done shealth record was for a smoking as During an intervi Director of Nursi were to be compwas done for Reshereported the assessments quesident #7. Sheasmoking assess Review of the sr 10/31/23 by the Resident #7 was without supervising During observation Resident #7 was smoking area she identified with R	ments were due. She stated she y Resident #7's assessment had ince 2022 and why the electronic is not notifying staff of the need issessment. ew on 10/31/23 at 9:07 AM the nig stated smoking assessments bleted quarterly and the last that sident #7 was in March of 2022. For exhould have been smoking arterly throughout 2023 for the concluded she would complete issment on Resident #7. Inoking assessment completed on Director of Nurisng revealed assessed as safe to smoke ion. Ino on on 10/31/23 at 2:27 PM is observed smoking in the moking. No concerns were resident #7's ability to smoke incontinence, Catheter, UTI (1)-(3) Intinence. The facility must ensure that continence is exercises and assistance to ince unless his or her clinical ecomes such that continence is	F 689		11/30/23

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION B	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345377	B. WING		C 11/02/2023
	LAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834 ID		1110212020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	BE COMPLETION
F 690	comprehensive assessive ensure that- (i) A resident who en indwelling catheter is resident's clinical concatheterization was (ii) A resident who en indwelling catheter is assessed for remand as possible unless that cand (iii) A resident who is receives appropriate prevent urinary tractic continence to the experience of the experience	essment, the facility must Inters the facility without an a so not catheterized unless the indition demonstrates that inecessary; inters the facility with an or subsequently receives one oval of the catheter as soon the resident's clinical condition atheterization is necessary; is incontinent of bladder a treatment and services to infections and to restore attent possible. Intersident with fecal on the resident's assessment, the facility must into two is incontinent of bowel as treatment and services to smal bowel function as In it is not met as evidenced a view, observations, resident interviews, the facility failed to urinary catheter tubing to a sevent tension and possible a urinary collection bag at a urinary bladder to allow urine into the collection bag, to using was not touching the ents reviewed for urinary	F 69	1. Resident #47 had the indwelling urinary catheter tubing attached to a secure device to prevent tension and possible injury. The catheter collection bag was positioned at a lower level the urinary bladder to allow gravity drainage of urine into the collection bathe urinary tubing was ensured to not ouching the floor. This was complete 11-3-23. 2. An audit will be performed on the current residents with an indwelling	en ag. t be ed on

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345377	B. WING			C 1/02/2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				2575 W 5TH STREET		
EAST CAR	ROLINA REHAB AND W	ELLNESS		GREENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	Continued From pag	e 23	F 69	90		
		dmitted to the facility on noses included obstructive		urinary catheter to ensure that is attached with a secure devic prevent tension and possible in the catheter collection bag is possible.	e to njury, that ositioned at	
	assessment dated 9	n Minimum Data Set (MDS) /20/2023 indicated Resident cognitively impaired and atheter for urination.		a lower level then the urinary be allow gravity drainage of urine is collection bag and that the uring is not touching the floor. This aperformed by Director of Nursir	into the ary tubing audit will be	
		ed 9/13/2023 included using er to bedside drainage for		designee and will be completed 23.	d by 11-30-	
	9/13/2023 to 11/2/20	etronic medical record from 123, there was no nursing ating the use of a catheter resident #47.		 The facility nursing staff wi inserviced regarding ensuring t indwelling urinary catheter tubin attached with a secure device t tension and possible injury, that catheter collection bag is positi 	that the ng is to prevent at the	
	(NA) #1 had assisted Resident #47 was of self-propelling the whin the hallway. Resid observed hanging fro on the right side, who	:31 a.m., after Nurse Aide d him to his wheelchair, pserved in the hallway heelchair with other residents lent #47's catheter bag was om the arm of the wheelchair ich would have been either e resident's bladder. The		lower level then the urinary black allow gravity drainage of urine is collection bag and that the urin is not touching the floor. This is will be performed by Director of their designee and will be compact.	dder to into the ary tubing nservice f Nursing or	
	level of urine in the biffty milliliters mark. On 10/30/2023 at 11 observed lying in the elevated. The observed conjunction with an inthe urine collection at the top of the footic collection bag was president #47's blade being at a level above.	eresident's bladder. The bag was observed to be at the :49 a.m., Resident #47 was be bed with the head of bed vation was conducted in interview with the resident. bag was observed positioned board on the bed. The urine ositioned higher than der as evidenced by the bag we the resident's hips, and served in the urine collection		4. An audit will be performed that residents with an indwelling catheter have their tubing attack secure device to prevent tensic possible injury, that the cathete bag is positioned at a lower levurinary bladder to allow gravity urine into the collection bag and urinary tubing is not touching the This audit will be performed we weeks and then monthly x 3 months will be completed by the Direct Nursing or their designee.	g urinary ched with a on and er collection rel then the drainage of d that the ne floor. eekly x 4 onths and	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING COMPLET		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345377	B. WING		C 11/02/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ELLNESS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 690	urine collection bag we side to the bed frame footboard. He said it gurine collection bag we urine would drain into the collection bag on the footboard of the bed continued the secure thigh to secure the interpretation of the continued the secure thigh to secure the interpretation of the continued the secure months ago and had stated he had to be continued the secure would not pure individually with the urine under the seat of the was touching the floor on 10/31/2023 at 2:00 NA #1 (assigned to R. 7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. used a dressing to ke tubing from pulling and a dressing securing the when she was dressing to ke tubing from pulling and a dressing securing the when she was dressing to ke tubing from pulling and a dressing securing the when she was dressing to ke tubing from pulling and a dressing securing the when she was dressing to ke tubing from pulling and a dressing securing the when she was dressing to ke tubing from pulling and a dressing securing the when she was dressing to ke tubing from pulling and a dressing securing the was asked about the collection bag on the footboard of the bed of the security of the bed of the security of	ers mark. He explained the vas usually positioned on the and a "girl" placed it on the got on his nerves that the vas not positioned lower so the collection bag. 05 p.m., the catheter tubing longside the right leg while bed. The observation was tion with an interview. device observed on either dwelling catheter. Resident edevice was lost about three not been replaced. He areful when moving so the all because it hurt when the eas pulled. 8 p.m., Resident #47 was ang his wheelchair in the ecollection bag hanging wheelchair, and the tubing r. 17 p.m. in an interview with esident #47 on 10/30/2023 a.), she stated Resident #47 ep the indwelling catheter and thought Resident #47 had the indwelling catheter tubing	F 690	5. The results of these audits will be brought to the monthly facility Quality Assessment and Assurance committe meetings to ensure that any resident vindwelling urinary catheters have their tubing is attached with a secure device prevent tension and possible injury, the catheter collection bag is positione a lower level then the urinary bladder allow gravity drainage of urine into the collection bag and that the urinary tub is not touching the floor. Compliance Date: 11-30-23	e with e to at ed at to

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345377	B. WING _			C 11/02/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	VELLNESS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	_	11/02/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	into the urine collect position the urine co of the wheelchair or 10/30/23. She explain reposition the urine stated the indwelling touch the floor, and touching the floor with a device when the secure device obseverable of the catheter to a secure underneath the secure device obseverable of the catheter. In an interview with 11/1/2023 at 2:13 purinformed her Reside device for the indwelling may have taken it on urse would need to the catheter.	d frame to allow urine to flow tion bag and she did not oblection bag on the arm rest of the footboard of the bed on ained Resident #47 would collection bag. She further greatheter tubing should not she did not see the tubing hen she placed the urine remeath the wheelchair. O a.m., Resident #47's was observed not secured NA #2 and Nurse #3 (Wound sident #47's adult brief for dwelling catheter tubing was out of the brief on the left hip to adult brief. There was no reved on the right or left thigh.	F6	90		

i ' '	/IDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	345377	B. WING _		C 11/02/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAST CAROLINA REHAB AND WELLNESS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT O PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIF	PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
In an interview with the Centra Coordinator on 11/1/2023 at 2: no one had requested a secure cover for the urine collection be #47. She explained the secure the indwelling catheter kits and assessable in central supply for #47 as needed. In an interview with the Director 11/1/2023 at 4:18 p.m., she ex Resident #47's indwelling cath Respiratory/Tracheostomy Cars CFR(s): 483.25(i) § 483.25(i) Respiratory care, in tracheostomy care and trachea. The facility must ensure that a needs respiratory care, includicare and tracheal suctioning, is care, consistent with professio practice, the comprehensive pcare plan, the residents' goals and 483.65 of this subpart. This REQUIREMENT is not mby: Based on record review, obse and staff interviews, the facility administer supplemental oxyge the physician and failed to placindicating the use of oxygen for reviewed for oxygen use (Resident #269 was admitted to 10/20/2023, and diagnoses income the second resident with the professional staff included: Resident #269 was admitted to 10/20/2023, and diagnoses income the second resident with the professional staff included:	44 p.m., she stated e device and a ag for Resident device was part of device also device also device was part of device was part of device and Suctioning device and Suctio		1. A. Resident #269 oxygen level wadjusted to 3L per minute to ensure thoxygen they were receiving was consistent with the physician order. The was completed on 11-2-23. B. Resident #269 had an oxygen in signed placed outside their door on 10 23. 2. A. An audit will be performed on	e nis use -31-

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		345377	B. WING			C
NAME OF D	DOVIDED OD CUDDUED	343377	15: //	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	11	/02/2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					
EAST CAF	ROLINA REHAB AND WE	LLNESS		2575 W 5TH STREET		
27101 0711				GREENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	Continued From page	e 27	F 69	95		
		•		those residents receiving oxyger ensure that they were receiving amount that was ordered by the physician. This audit will be per the Director of Nursing or their d	the ir formed by	
	facility and had COPI setting oxygen at 3 lit	D. Interventions included ers per minute by nasal		and will be completed by 11-30-		
	moisture level).	and humified (increased		B. An audit will be performed or residents receiving oxygen to er they have an oxygen in use sign.	nsure that n placed	
		ed 10/20/2023 included nula at 3 liters per minute ess of breath.		outside of their room door. This be performed by the Director of their designee and will be compl	Nursing or	
	p.m. by Nurse #2 repreceiving oxygen at 4 admission. There was in Resident #269 electrolated to his use of control of the cont	on dated 10/20/2023 at 5:40 orted Resident #269 was liters via nasal cannula on some no further documentation etronic medical record oxygen, complaints of or increasing the oxygen n.		-30-23. 3. A. The facility nurses and r will be inserviced on ensuring th residents who receive oxygen at receiving the correct amount bas physician order for each resident inservice will be performed by the of Nursing and will be completed -23.	at the re sed on the at. This ne Director	
	A review of the admis	st dated 10/23/2023 gen at 3 liters per minute. ssion Minimum Data Set ated 10/26/2023 was shown		B. The facility nursing staff will inserviced on ensuring that the r who are receiving oxygen have in use sign placed outside of the	residents an oxygen	
	related to the use of			door. This inservice will be performed the Director of Nursing and will be completed by 11-30-23.	ormed by	
	staff recorded Reside minute of oxygen eve	d (TAR) reported nursing ent #269 received 3 liters per ery shift.		4. A. An audit will be perforn ensure that any resident who is oxygen is receiving the correct a based on their doctor order. This	receiving amount is audit	
	"Oxygen in Use" sign	03 a.m., there was no age observed outside n, and Resident #269's		will be performed weekly x 4 we then monthly x 3 months. This a be performed by the Director of	audit will	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		0.45077	D WING				
		345377	B. WING _			11/	02/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
EASTCAE	ROLINA REHAB AND WE	I I NESS		2	575 W 5TH STREET		
EAST CAP	COLINA REHAB AND WE	ELLNESS		G	REENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	oxygen per minute via On 10/31/2023 at 3:3 the Assistant Director Development Coordir Resident #269 was us Use" sign was to be p said the nurse who ad applied Resident #26 for initially placing the outside the door. She daily for "Oxygen in U residents' door and ha #269's room on this d On 11/1/2023 at 2:14 observed sitting in his his room wearing oxy oxygen administration minute. On 11/1/2023 at 2:20 Medication Aide #1, s responsible for check administration level w prescribed by the phy checked the oxygen a morning and was una administration level se Resident #269's Med Record, she stated R oxygen at 3 liters per Resident #269's oxyg liters per minute, she Resident #269's oxyg liters per minute, she Resident #269's oxyg liters per minute, she Resident #269's oxyg	d set delivering 4 liters of a nasal cannula. O p.m. in an interview with of Nursing/ Staff nator, she stated since sing oxygen, a "Oxygen in placed outside the door. She dmitted Resident #269 or 9's oxygen was responsible e "Oxygen in Use" signage explained she checked lise" signs were outside and not checked Resident lay. p.m., Resident #269 was a wheelchair in the center of gen via nasal cannula with an level set at 4 liters per p.m. in an interview with the stated she was ing the oxygen was set to deliver oxygen as resician. She explained she administration level that able to recall the oxygen etting. After reviewing ication Administration esident #269 was receiving minute. When informed the was observed set at 4 stated she didn't know why len would be set at 4 liters xygen administration level	F	695	their designee. B. An audit will be performed to ensuthat any resident who is receiving oxyghas an oxygen in use sign placed on thoutside of the room door. This audit whe performed weekly x 4 weeks and the monthly x 3 months. This audit will be performed by the Director of Nursing of their designee. 5. The results of these audits will be brought to the monthly facility Quality Assessment and Assurance committee meetings to ensure that (1) any resider who is receiving oxygen is receiving the correct amount based on their physicial order and (2) any resident who is receiving oxygen has an oxygen in use sign placed outside of their room door. Compliance Date: 11-30-23	gen ne ill en r r ent e	
	checked the oxygen a morning and was una administration level so Resident #269's Med Record, she stated R oxygen at 3 liters per Resident #269's oxyg liters per minute, she Resident #269's oxyg per minute, and the o	administration level that able to recall the oxygen etting. After reviewing ication Administration esident #269 was receiving minute. When informed en was observed set at 4 stated she didn't know why en would be set at 4 liters xygen administration level					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		DNSTRUCTION		PLETED
		345377	B. WING _				C 02/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	WELLNESS	•	2575	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 W 5TH STREET EENVILLE, NC 27834	<u>,</u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	with Nurse #2, she #269 to the facility arrival at the facility connected Resident concentrator. She is for continuing oxygordered and docum and was not able to stated she did not poutside Resident #2 whose responsibility "Oxygen in Use" signor of Nursing should have placed Resident #269's do She explained Resof oxygen administ breath. She stated the oxygen administ per minute as order to call the physician levels needed to be on 11/2/2023 at 9:2 Resident #269, the was observed set at #269 stated since a not increased the oxygen administratiliters per minute.	recalled admitting Resident on 10/20/2023 and stated on the transportation team at #269 to the facility's oxygen explained she was responsible en therapy on admission as a tenting in the admission note or recall physician's order. She place a "Oxygen in Use" sign 269's door and did not know yit was for putting the grage outside the door. 18 p.m. in an interview with the she stated the nursing staff a "Oxygen in Use" sign outside for due to his use of oxygen. In the grage of increased the level fration if he was feeling short of nursing staff were to ensure stration level was set at 3 liters ared by the physician and were an if oxygen administration expenses administration level at 3 liters per minute. Resident admission to the facility, he had oxygen administration level or less of breath that required the ion level to be increased to 4		695			
F 867 SS=D	QAPI/QAA Improve CFR(s): 483.75(c)(c) §483.75(c) Program		F 8	867			11/30/23

345377 B. WING 11/02	
	2/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAST CAROLINA REHAB AND WELLNESS STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867 Continued From page 30 monitoring. A facility must establish and implement written policies and procedures for feedback, data collections systems, and monitoring, including adverse event monitoring. The policies and procedures must include, at a minimum, the following: §483.75(c)(1) Facility maintenance of effective systems to obtain and use of feedback and input from direct care staff, other staff, residents, and resident representatives, including how such information will be used to identify problems that are high risk, high volume, or problem-prone, and opportunities for improvement. §483.75(c)(2) Facility maintenance of effective systems to identify, collect, and use data and information from all departments, including but not limited to the facility assessment required at §483.70(e) and including how such information will be used to develop and monitor performance indicators. §483.75(c)(3) Facility development, monitoring, and evaluation of performance indicators, including the methodology and frequency for such development, monitoring, and evaluation. §483.75(c)(4) Facility adverse event monitoring, including the methods by which the facility will systematically identify, report, track, investigate, analyze and use data and information relating to adverse events in the facility, including how the facility will use the data to develop activities to prevent adverse events.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	E SURVEY IPLETED
		345377	B. WING _		11	C I/ 02/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ELLNESS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834		110212020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867	aimed at performance implementing those and track performance improvements are results. S483.75(d)(2) The faimplement policies at (i) How they will use determine underlying impacting larger systii) How they will devivil be designed to elevel to prevent qual safety problems; and (iii) How the facility of its performance in ensure that improve S483.75(e) Program S483.75(e)(1) The faperformance improve high-risk, high-volum consider the inciden of problems in those outcomes, resident series in the series of track resident events, and implement preventive.	acility must take actions be improvement and, after actions, measure its success, ce to ensure that ealized and sustained. acility will develop and ddressing: a systematic approach to g causes of problems tems; relop corrective actions that effect change at the systems ity of care, quality of life, or d vill monitor the effectiveness approvement activities to ments are sustained. activities. activities. activities that focus on activities that focus on activities activities that focus on activities activities that focus on activities, and affect health eafety, resident autonomy,	F8	67		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345377	B. WING		C 11/02/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ELLNESS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834	1 17/02/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 867	improvement activitic distinct performance number and frequent conducted by the fact and complexity of the available resources, assessment required Improvement project annually a project the problem-prone areast collection and analyst (c) and (d) of this see \$483.75(g) Quality at \$483.	rt of their performance es, the facility must conduct improvement projects. The cy of improvement projects cility must reflect the scope e facility's services and as reflected in the facility d at §483.70(e). Is must include at least at focuses on high risk or is identified through the data sis described in paragraphs ction. ssessment and assurance. uality assessment and e reports to the facility's designated person(s) erning body regarding its mplementation of the QAPI der paragraphs (a) through the committee must: dement appropriate plans of ntified quality deficiencies; and analyze data, including the QAPI program and data the quality deficiencies and analyze data, including the QAPI program and data the quality deficiencies and analyze data, including the quality deficiencies; and analyze data, including	F 86	A. Upon review it was determined to the accuracy of assessments for the BIMS, mood section and antiplatelet medication were not be accurately coon the MDS.	
	by: Based on observation resident and staff int Assessment and Assemaintain implemente interventions that the put in place following	ons, record review and erview, the facility's Quality surance Committee failed to ed procedures and monitor		the accuracy of assessments for the BIMS, mood section and antiplatelet medication were not be accurately co	oded

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345377	B. WING			C 1 1/02/2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I.		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		11/02/2023
				2575 W 5TH STREET		
EAST CAF	ROLINA REHAB AND WI	ELLNESS		GREENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867	Continued From page	e 33	F 8	67		
	Accuracy of Assessm Screening and Resid Baseline Care Plans and Revision (F657), Hazards/ Supervision continued failure duri of record showed a p to sustain an effective	ciencies in the areas of nents (F641), Preadmission ent Review (PASRR) (F644), (F655), Care Plan Timing and Free of Accident n/Devices (F689). The ng 2 or more federal surveys lattern of the facility's inability e Quality Assurance		one resident in the facility did current PASRR within the NC system. C. Upon review it was determined there was no documentation baseline care plan was offer provided to the resident or re representative.	Must mined that that the ed or	
	Program. The findings included The tag is cross-refe			D. Upon review it was deter the facility failed to ensure an individualized person-centere was accurate for smoking wit	ı ed care plan	
	cognitive patterns, ar and mood for 3 of 20 assessments reviewe #47, and Resident #6 During the recertifica 4/13/21 the facility was	r failed to accurately assess nticoagulant medication use, Minimum Data Set (MDS) ed (Resident #55, Resident 62). tion and complaint survey of as cited for failing to code the		comprehensive care plan. E. Upon review it was deter the facility smoking policy wa followed based on the results resident s smoking assessment of the policy.	s not being from the nent and that nts were not	
	During the recertifica 6/30/22 the facility was accurately code the N discharge status, tob continence, bowel coand falls. F644-Based on reconsisterviews, the facility	ASRR, and pressure ulcers. tion and complaint survey of as cited for failing to MDS in the areas of hospice, acco use, urinary entinence, oxygen therapy, rd review and staff		To correct all of the above iss facility has put into place the audits: A. The MDS Coordinator w an audit weekly to ensure the assessments completed with days to ensure that the BIMS section and that aspirin is coantiplatelet. This audit tool w into the Administrator who wi double check to ensure the a	following ill complete at the MDS in the last 7 i, mood ded as an rill be turned Il perform a	
	(PASRR) screening f for PASRR (Resident	or 1 of 1 resident reviewed t #51).		the BIMS, mood section and coded as an antiplatelet. The		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345377	B. WING _				02/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1 11		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 11/	02/2023
					575 W 5TH STREET		
EAST CAR	ROLINA REHAB AND WE	ELLNESS			GREENVILLE, NC 27834		
	0.19.49.49.70.4	TITLIFIE OF DEFINITION		<u> </u>			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867	Continued From page	e 34	F 8	367			
	_	tion and complaint survey of iled to complete a PASRR ent.			be reviewed weekly during a facility ID meeting and then reviewed and discus with the QAPI committee monthly for 9 days to ensure that this process is beir monitored.	sed 0	
	F655-Based on staff	interviews and record					
	review, the facility fai	led to document evidence			B. The Social Worker will complete a	n	
		seline care plan was offered			audit weekly to ensure that any new		
	or provided to the res				admissions to the facility within the last		
		of 5 residents (Resident			days have a current PASRR on file. The	nis	
	#62) reviewed for bas	seline care plans.			audit tool will be turned into the		
	During the recertifica	tion and complaint survey of			Administrator who will perform a double check to ensure that each new admiss	admission	
		iled to complete a baseline			to the facility has a current PASRR on		
	care plan.	iioa to compiete a gaconiio			These audit will be reviewed weekly		
	'				during a facility IDT meeting and then		
	F657-Based on recor	rd review and staff			reviewed and discussed with the QAPI		
	interviews, the facility	/ failed to ensure an			committee monthly for 90 days to ensu	re	
	accurate for smoking				that this process is being monitored.		
	reviewed for compref #47).	nensive care plan (Resident					
					C. The Director of Nursing or their		
	_	tion and complaint survey of			designee will complete an audit weekly		
		iled to review and revise the o discharge planning and			ensure that there is documentation that	l	
		oresentative to a care plan			the baseline care plan was offered or provided to the resident or the resident		
	meeting.	resentative to a care plan			representative after it was reviewed with		
	mooung.				them. This audit will be turned into the		
	During the recertificat	tion and complaint survey of			Administrator who will perform a double	Э	
	6/30/22 the facility fai				check to ensure there is documentation	า	
		(IDT) and the resident's			that the baseline care plan was offered		
		n the development of the			provided to the resident or the resident		
		plan after a significant			representative. These audit will be		
		assessment, failed to			reviewed weekly during a facility IDT		
		nsive care plan, and failed to			meeting and then reviewed and discus		
	care plan.	e current comprehensive			with the QAPI committee monthly for 9 days to ensure that this process is beir		
	Cale plan.				monitored.	ıy	

PRINTED: 12/07/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
	345377	B. WING			C 1/02/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLEAST CAROLINA REHAB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC 27834		.,
PREFIX (EACH DE	MARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL ORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
resident intervialled to provide (Resident # 47 supervised sm smoking in the Resident #47's quarterly smoking in the Resident #7's quarterly smoking in the Resident #7's quarterly smoking superesidents revied During the recent 4/13/21 the fact which resulted During the recent 6/30/22 the fact in place according to the recent functions. During an interventions. During an interventions. During an interventions a regular basis further stated a especially with the department repeat deficier the concerns wissue which means the supervised services and sup	m page 35 n record review, observations, iew and staff interviews, the facility de supervision to a resident (7), who was assessed as a loker, while Resident #47 was a designated smoking area, secure is smoking materials and complete king assessments for a resident (1), who was assessed as not rivision when smoking, for 2 of 2 ewed for accidents. Bertification and complaint survey of cility failed to repair a loose siderail (1) in a fall with injuries. Bertification and complaint survey of cility failed to ensure a fall mat was ding to the care planned fall safety (1) arview on 11/02/23 01:16 PM the stated they provided in-services on a to prevent repeat deficiencies. He a large amount of turnover, with the MDS department including at head had contributed to some incies. He indicated he felt many of overe isolated and not a systemic eant the concerns were human a fault of the systems in place.	F 8	D. The MDS Coordinator wi an audit weekly to ensure that individualized person-centere is accurate for residents who within their comprehensive carthis audit will be turned into the Administrator who will perform check to ensure that there is a individualized person-centere that is accurate for residents within their comprehensive carthese audit will be reviewed the during a facility IDT meeting a reviewed and discussed with committee monthly for 90 day that this process is being more. E. The Staff Development Committee and audit weekly that the facility smoking policy followed based on any possible restrictions placed on resident smoke based on their most residents who choose the same that the facility policy is being followed based on their most residents who choose the same that the facility policy is being followed based on their most residents who choose the same that the facility policy is being followed based on their most residents who choose the same that the facility policy is being followed based on their most most possible restrictions placed on who smoke based on their most most possible restrictions placed on their most possible possible restrictions placed on their most possible possible restrictions placed on their most possible possibl	at an ad care plan smoke are plan. The an adouble an adouble an adouble are plan. The are plan are plan. The are plan are plan. The are plan are plan are plan. The are plan a	

Facility ID: 923145

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345377	B. WING _					
NAME OF PROVIDED OF SURPLUE	349377	B. WING_		DEET ADDRESS SITY STATE ZID SODE	11/	02/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
EAST CAROLINA REHAB AND WEL	LNESS			75 W 5TH STREET			
			GR	REENVILLE, NC 27834			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	FEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 867 Continued From page 3	36	F	867	meeting and then reviewed and discuss with the QAPI committee monthly for 9 days to ensure that this process is bein monitored. Compliance Date: 11-30-23	0		

	OK WEDICAKE & WEDICAGO SEKVICES	1	<u> </u>	71 TORW				
STATEMENT OF ISOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE		PROVIDER #	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	DATE SURVEY				
NO HARM WITH ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM FOR SNFs AND NFs			A. BUILDING:	COMPLETE:				
		345377	B. WING	11/2/2023				
NAME OF PRO	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDRESS, C	ITY, STATE, ZIP CODE					
EAST CAROLINA REHAB AND WELLNESS		2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC						
ID PREFIX								
TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE	ES						
F 636	Comprehensive Assessments & Timing CFR(s): 483.20(b)(1)(2)(i)(iii)							
	§483.20 Resident Assessment	8483 20 Resident Assessment						
		The facility must conduct initially and periodically a comprehensive, accurate, standardized reproducible						
		assessment of each resident's functional capacity.						
	§483.20(b) Comprehensive Assessments	4.0.21						
	§483.20(b)(1) Resident Assessment Instru			1/				
	resident's needs, strengths, goals, life history and preferences, using the resident assessment instrument (RAI)							
	specified by CMS. The assessment must include at least the following: (i) Identification and demographic information							
	(ii) Customary routine.							
	(iii) Cognitive patterns.							
	(iv) Communication.							
	(v) Vision.							
	(vi) Mood and behavior patterns.							
	(vii) Psychological well-being.							
	(viii) Physical functioning and structural problems.							
	(ix) Continence.							
	(x) Disease diagnosis and health conditions.							
	(xi) Dental and nutritional status.							
	(xii) Skin Conditions.							
	(xiii) Activity pursuit.							
	(xiv) Medications.							
	(xv) Special treatments and procedures.							
	(xvi) Discharge planning.							
	(xvii) Documentation of summary information regarding the additional assessment performed on the care areas triggered by the completion of the Minimum Data Set (MDS).							
	(xviii) Documentation of participation in assessment. The assessment process must include direct observation and communication with the resident, as well as communication with licensed and nonlicensed							
	direct care staff members on all shifts.							
	§483.20(b)(2) When required. Subject to the timeframes prescribed in §413.343(b) of this chapter, a facility							
	must conduct a comprehensive assessment of a resident in accordance with the timeframes specified in							
	paragraphs (b)(2)(i) through (iii) of this section. The timeframes prescribed in §413.343(b) of this chapter do							
	not apply to CAHs.							
	(i) Within 14 calendar days after admission	(i) Within 14 calendar days after admission, excluding readmissions in which there is no significant change in						
	the resident's physical or mental condition. (For purposes of this section, "readmission" means a return to the							
	facility following a temporary absence for hospitalization or therapeutic leave.)							
	(iii)Not less than once every 12 months.							
	I .							

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of

The above isolated deficiencies pose no actual harm to the residents

Event ID: EDYF11 If continuation sheet 1 of 4

STATEMENT OF ISOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE		PROVIDER #	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	DATE SURVEY				
NO HARM WITH ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM			A. BUILDING:	COMPLETE:				
FOR SNFs ANI								
		345377	B. WING	11/2/2023				
NAME OF DDC	OVIDED OD STIDDITED	STREET ADDRESS, C	ITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAST CAROLINA REHAB AND WELLNESS		2575 W 5TH STR						
		GREENVILLE, N	C					
ID								
ID PREFIX								
TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE	ES						
F 636	Continued From Page 1							
		This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:						
	Based on record review and staff interviews, the facility failed to complete comprehensive Minimum Data Set							
		(MDS) assessments within the regulatory timeframes for 1 of 20 residents reviewed for MDS assessments						
	(Resident #26).							
	Findings included:	Findings included:						
	B :1 : //26 1 : 1 : 1 : 6 : 11:	10/4/2022 € 11						
		Resident #26 was re-admitted to the facility on 10/4/2023 following a discharge from the facility on						
	8/29/2023 to the hospital.							
	On 11/1/2022 a navious of Basidant #26la s	O 11/1/2022						
		On 11/1/2023, a review of Resident #26's admission MDS dated 10/10/2023 was not completed in the						
	-	following areas: behaviors, preferences for routine and activities, functional abilities and goals, bladder and						
	_	bowel, oral and dental status, special treatments, procedures and programs, and participation in assessment						
	and goar setting.	and goal setting.						
	On 11/2/2023 at 10:55 a m. in an interview	On 11/2/2023 at 10:55 a.m. in an interview with MDS Nurse #1, she stated she was responsible for						
		completing resident care plans and MDS Nurse #2 completed the MDS assessments. She further stated she						
	did not know the requirements for the time frames for MDS completion. She explained she had not received							
	MDS training and had been employed for two months.							
	and mad over emproyed for two mondies.							
	On 11/2/2023 at 11:28 a.m. in a phone interview with MDS Nurse #2, she explained the admission MDS							
	assessment was to be completed within 14 days after admission, and she had been out of work sick.							
	On 11/2/2023 at 11:45 a.m. in an interview with the Administrator, he stated he didn't know the number of							
	days MDS staff had to complete Resident #26's MDS assessment. He stated Resident #26's MDS assessment							
	was to be completed in the time allotted in the regulation for MDS assessments.							
	On 11/2/2023 at 12:38 p.m. in an interview with the Director of Nursing, she stated MDS assessments were to							
	be completed within the regulated time frames. She explained the reasons for the MDS assessment not							
	completed within the 14-day time frame was because of turnover in the MDS department, new MDS staff and							
	staff out of work due to sickness in the MDS department.							
D 485	D I' C D							
F 655	Baseline Care Plan							
	CFR(s): 483.21(a)(1)-(3)							
	\$492.21 Community Devices Co. 1							
	§483.21 Comprehensive Person-Centered	Care Planning						
	§483.21(a) Baseline Care Plans							
	§483.21(a)(1) The facility must develop and implement a baseline care plan for each resident that includes							
	the instructions needed to provide effective and person-centered care of the resident that meet professional							
	standards of quality care. The baseline care	standards of quality care. The baseline care plan must-						

	OR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OF ISOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE	PROVIDER #	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	DATE SURVEY			
	ITH ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM	TRO VIDER II	A. BUILDING:	COMPLETE:			
FOR SNFs AND NFs		345377	B. WING	11/2/2023			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EAST CAROLINA REHAB AND WELLNESS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2575 W 5TH STREET GREENVILLE, NC					
ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIEN	CIES					
F 655	Continued From Page 2						
	 (i) Be developed within 48 hours of a resident's admission. (ii) Include the minimum healthcare information necessary to properly care for a resident including, but not limited to- (A) Initial goals based on admission orders. (B) Physician orders. (C) Dietary orders. (D) Therapy services. (E) Social services. (F) PASARR recommendation, if applicable. §483.21(a)(2) The facility may develop a comprehensive care plan in place of the baseline care plan if the comprehensive care plan- (i) Is developed within 48 hours of the resident's admission. (ii) Meets the requirements set forth in paragraph (b) of this section (excepting paragraph (b)(2)(i) of this section). 						
	care plan that includes but is not limited (i) The initial goals of the resident. (ii) A summary of the resident's medica (iii) Any services and treatments to be a facility. (iv) Any updated information based on t This REQUIREMENT is not met as evi Based on staff interviews and record rev baseline care plan was offered or provide	(ii) A summary of the resident's medications and dietary instructions.(iii) Any services and treatments to be administered by the facility and personnel acting on behalf of the					
	Findings included:						
	Resident #62 was admitted to the facility on 7/24/23. Diagnosis included, in part, non-Alzheimer's dementia.						
	The medical record was reviewed and revealed a baseline care plan was completed on 7/24/23 and signed by Minimum Data Set (MDS) Nurse #2. Further review of the baseline care plan demonstrated signature lines for the resident and Resident Representative were blank. Additionally, there was no documented evidence that a copy of the baseline care plan was offered or given to the resident or Resident Representative.						
	The admission MDS assessment dated 8/11/23 revealed Resident #62 had severely impaired cognition.						
	A telephone interview was conducted with MDS Nurse #2 on 11/1/23 at 1:21 PM. She explained the facility Social Worker (SW) typically set up a meeting with the resident and Resident Representative to review the						

031099 Event ID: EDYF11 If continuation sheet 3 of 4

STATEMENT OF I	SOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE	PROVIDER#	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	DATE SURVEY
NO HARM WITH ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM			A. BUILDING:	COMPLETE:
OR SNFs AND N	Fs	345377	B. WING	11/2/2023
	DER OR SUPPLIER JINA REHAB AND WELLNESS	STREET ADDRESS, CIT 2575 W 5TH STREE GREENVILLE, NO	ET	
D PREFIX PAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCE	ES		
F 655	care plan and the SW documented when the documented in the medical record that a wal a resident and Resident Representative, MID During an interview with SW #1, MDS Not Administrator explained typically a copy of resident's room. The MDS Nurse reviewed she did not think the facility had document provided to the resident or Resident Representative.	ritten summary of the bands of the bands and the Administrate of the baseline care pland it with the resident and the the where a summary of sentative. The Administrate of the Administrative of the	aseline care plan was provided or offered nake sure we start doing this." trator on 11/1/23 at 11:04 AM, the was provided to the resident or left in the dor Resident Representative. SW #1 ad the baseline care plan was offered or trator said he was unsure if the facility h	e ded